SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D

+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V3.1
6
Part Numbering System
Product Category
Design Sequence
Nominal Discharge Current
05: 5 kA, 10: 10 kA
Other Options
SD 10 K 277 L M T - D - 001
Wire Connection
Default: One-port
T: Two-port
Circuit Characteristic
A: With GDT and Failure Indicator
G: With GDT
L: With Failure Indicator
N: Without GDT or Failure Indicator
Nominal System Voltage
120 V, 277 V, 347 V, 480 V
Surge Capacity
H: High
M: Medium
Protection Mode
Default: All-mode
D: Differential Mode
Agency  Information Standards NO. Category
 UL UL 1449 4th Edition  E322662 VZCA2
 cUL CSA C22.2 NO.269, CSA ECN 516 E322662 VZCA8
 TUV IEC/EN 61643-11, IEC/EN 61643-31 See the different models for details
 CE IEC/EN 61643-11, IEC/EN 61643-31 See the different models for details
 CB IEC/EN 61643-11 See the different models for details
 CQC GB/T 18802.1-2011 See the different models for details
Agency Information
SPD
Surge Protective Device
S
P
D
S
P
D
+86-592-571-5838     www.SETfuse.com      www.SETsafe.com      E-mail : sales@SETfuse.com All Rights Reserved by Xiamen SET Electronics Co., Ltd. 2021-2023 V3.1
7
Usage
Replacement
As SPD is a non-repairable product, for safety sake, please use the same type of SPD for replacement.
Do not store SPD at high temperature, high humidity or corrosive gas environment, to avoid oxidation of the wires. Use them
up within 2 years after receiving the goods.
Storage
1.   Installation and startup may only be carried out by qualified personnel. The relevant country-specific regulations must be
      observed.
2.   Check the device for external damage before installation. If the device is defective, it must not be used.
3.   Pay attention to risk of electric shock. Please cutoff all electrical power before installation or service.
4.   Lay the output cables to the surge protective devices (SPDs) as short as possible, without loops.
5.   Do not apply mechanical stress to the SPD body during or after the installation.
Installation
1. Frequency range is from 47 Hz to 63 Hz.
2. The voltage applied continuously to the SPD must not exceed its maximum continuous operating voltage Uc.
3. When atmosphere press is from 80 kPa to 106 kPa, the related altitude shall be from 2000 m to - 500 m.

(8/20 μs)
Max.
 Discharge
Current
(8/20 μs)
Voltage
Protection
 Level
Response
Time
External
Overcurrent
Protection a
Un Uc （VAC） In Imax Up (V)
(VAC) L-N N-PE (kA) (kA ) L-N N-PE (ns) (A)
SD10K230AHT-300 230 300 255 10 20 1200 1200 <100 16
SD10K230AHT-320 230 320 255 10 20 1500 1200 <100 16
SD10K230AHT-385 230 385 255 10 20 1800 1200 <100 16
SD10K277AHT-320 277 320 255 10 20 1500 1200 <100 16
SD10K277AHT-385 277 385 255 10 20 1800 1200 <100 16
Packaging Information
5 Trays Item Tray Carton
Dimensions (mm) 470 × 350 × 57 500 × 370 × 335
Quantity (PCS)  18 90